TowN oF LISBON
W234 N8676 Woodside Rd.
Lisbon. WI 53089

NOTICE
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS PUBLIC HEARING
TOWN OF LISBON, WISCONSIN

The Board of Appeals will deliberate and render decisions on the special exceptions requested below. The
Chairman of the Zoning Board of Appeals hereby calls a meeting to be held to consider these matters, at
the Lisbon Town Hall, W234N8676 Woodside Road at 5:00 P.M. on Monday, April 9, 2018 and
should said meeting be cancelled or adjourned, the hearing will be re-noticed.

BOA HEARING #1:

Jason Wegner has filed with the office of the Clerk and the Zoning Board of Appeals, requesting Special
Exceptions from the following sections of the Town of Lisbon Zoning Code, related to construction of an
accessory building:

e Section 3(g)(2)(a), offset of the Zoning Ordinance requires a minimum of 20 feet from the lot line
to the roof line of the house or accessory building; applicant is requesting 15 feet.

e Section 3(i)(5)(b)(vi), Accessory Building Size allows a maximum square footage of 1,300 square
feet; applicant is requesting 1,440 square feet.

e Section 16(f)(2), Height Restriction allows a maximum building height of 15 feet; applicant is
requesting 30 feet.

The property is described as follows:

Tax Key No: LSBT 0199.999.001
Legal Description:  CERT SURV 862 VOL 5/309 REC IN DOC# 718782 PT SW1/4 SEC 14 T8N R19E
Property Address: W235N7585 Woodside Road, Lisbon, WI 53089.

BOA HEARING #2:

Kelly Hanaway has filed with the office of the Clerk and the Zoning Board of Appeals, requesting a Special
Exception from the following section of the Town of Lisbon Zoning Code, related to construction of a
detached, two-car garage:

e Section 3(g)(2)(a) in R-1 Zoning, Section 16(e)(2), offset of the Zoning Ordinance requires a
minimum of 20 feet from the lot line to the roof line of the house or accessory building; applicant
is requesting 10 feet.

The property is described as follows:

Tax Key No: LSBT 0216.012
Legal Description:  LOT 15 BLK 9 THOUSAND OAKS ADDITION NO 5 PT SE1/4 SEC 18 T8N R19E
Property Address: N73W27020 Kettle Cove Lane, Lisbon, WI 53089.

The Zoning Board of Appeals in acting on variations and modifications of the Zoning Ordinance, or
appeals from action taken by the Building Inspector, hears all cases at public hearings at which interested
parties have a right to be heard. If it is inconvenient to appear at the hearing, file your objections by
letter, containing your name and address, stating fully what the objection is and the reason for such
objection. You may also email your Iletter of objection to Town Clerk Gina Gresch,
garesch@townoflisbonwi.com.

John Gehrke, Chairman
Zoning Board of Appeals Publish:  Lake Country Now & Northwest Now — Wednesday, March 21 & 28, 2018

Office: (262) 246-6100 - E-Mail: townhall@townoflisbonwi.com — www.townoflisbonwi.com


mailto:ggresch@townoflisbonwi.com




TowN oF LISBON
W234 N8676 Woodside Rd.
Lisbon. WI 53089

Agenda
Zoning Board of Appeals Public Hearings & Regular Meeting
Town of Lisbon, Town Hall
Monday, April 9, 2018
5:00 P.M.

1. Public Hearing to solicit public comments on the request from Jason Wegner, for Special
Exceptions from the following sections of the Town of Lisbon Zoning Code, related to
construction of an accessory building, for the property located at W235N7585 Woodside
Road, Lisbon, WI 53089, LSBT 0199.999.001.

. Section 3(g)(2)(a), offset of the Zoning Ordinance requires a minimum of 20 feet
from the lot line to the roof line of the house or accessory building; applicant is
requesting 15 feet.

. Section 3(i)(5)(b)(vi), Accessory Building Size allows a maximum square footage
of 1,300 square feet; applicant is requesting 1,440 square feet.
. Section 16(f)(2), Height Restriction allows a maximum building height of 15 feet;

applicant is requesting 30 feet.

2. Public Hearing to solicit public comments on the request from Kelly Hanaway, for a
Special Exception from the following section of the Town of Lisbon Zoning Code, related
to construction of a detached, two-car garage, for the property located at N73W27020
Kettle Cove Lane, Lisbon, WI 53089, LSBT 0216.012.

. Section 3(g)(2)(a) in R-1 Zoning, Section 16(e)(2), offset of the Zoning Ordinance
requires a minimum of 20 feet from the lot line to the roof line of the house or
accessory building; applicant is requesting 10 feet.

3. Adjourn Public Hearings.

4. Call Zoning Board of Appeals to Order.

5. Roll Call.

6. Discussion and necessary action to approve the October 18, 2017 Zoning Board
of Appeals Public Hearing and Regular Meeting minutes.

Office: (262) 246-6100 - E-Mail: townhall@townoflisbonwi.com — www.townoflisbonwi.com



Zoning Board of Appeals Agenda
Monday, April 9, 2018
Page 2 of 2

7. New Business.

A. Discussion and necessary action on the request from Jason Wegner, for Special
Exceptions from the following sections of the Town of Lisbon Zoning Code, related to
construction of an accessory building, for the property located at W235N7585
Woodside Road, Lisbon, WI 53089, LSBT 0199.999.001; Section 3(g)(2)(a), offset of
the Zoning Ordinance requires a minimum of 20 feet from the lot line to the roof line
of the house or accessory building; applicant is requesting 15 feet; and Section
3(@1)(5)(b)(vi), Accessory Building Size allows a maximum square footage of 1,300
square feet; applicant is requesting 1,440 square feet; and Section 16(f)(2), Height
Restriction allows a maximum building height of 15 feet; applicant is requesting 30
feet.

B. Discussion and necessary action the request from Kelly Hanaway, for a Special
Exception from the following section of the Town of Lisbon Zoning Code, related to
construction of a detached, two-car garage, for the property located at N73W27020
Kettle Cove Lane, Lisbon, Wl 53089, LSBT 0216.012; Section 3(g)(2)(a) in R-1 Zoning,
Section 16(e)(2), offset of the Zoning Ordinance requires a minimum of 20 feet from
the lot line to the roof line of the house or accessory building; applicant is requesting

10 feet.
8. Adjournment.
John Gehrke Gina C. Gresch, MMC/WCPC
Chairman Town Clerk

Copies of the exhibits are available at the Lisbon Town Hall or on the Town's website,
http://townoflisbonwi.com/AgendaCenter for review. All interested parties will have the opportunity to be heard at said
time and place.

NOTICE: It is possible that members of and possibly a quorum of members of other governmental bodies of the
municipality may be in attendance at the above-stated meeting to gather information; no action will be taken by any
governmental body at the above- stated meeting other than the governmental body specifically referred to above in
this notice.

NOTE: Please notify the Town of Lisbon 72 hours in advance if you plan to attend and will need an interpreter or
assistive hearing device.

MEMBERS: Please notify Town Hall at 262-246-6100 if you are unable to attend the meeting.

Posted: 2018-03-21 Clerk:G.G.
X Website X Town Hall Bulletin Boards (2) X Sent to Newspapers


http://townoflisbonwi.com/AgendaCenter

Minutes of the Zoning Board of Appeals Public Hearing & Regular Meeting
Town of Lisbon, Town Hall
Wednesday, October 18, 2017
5:00 P.M.

A Public Hearing was held by the Town of Lisbon Zoning Board of Appeals at the Lisbon Town
Hall, W234N8676 Woodside Road, Lisbon, WI 53089 and was called to order by the Board of
Appeals Chairman John Gehrke at 5:00 P.M. BOA Chairman Gehrke read the notice of public
hearing as published in the Lake Country Now and Northwest Now papers, on the Town’s website
and on the Town Hall posting boards.

Public Hearing to solicit public comments on the request from Jeff Forslund, owner of
Lake Country Jewelers, for a Special Exception from Section 4(h)(16)(B)(iii) of the
Town of Lisbon Zoning Code, relating to the number of employees a Limited Family

Business is allowed, for the property located at N51W25629 County Road K,
Pewaukee, W1 53072, LSBT 0275.997.001.

Public Hearing Comments.

BOA Chairman Gehrke opened the hearing to comments from the public, which there were none.

Adjourn Public Hearing.

The public hearing was closed at 5:30 P.M.
Call Zoning Board of Appeals to Order.
BOA Chairman Gehrke called the Zoning Board of Appeals meeting to order at 5:02 P.M.

Roll Call: Present: BOA Chairman John Gehrke and BOA Members Charlie Koch and Prosper
Pfannerstill. Also present: Building Inspector Bryan Oelhafen and Town Clerk Gina Gresch.

Discussion and necessary action to approve the September 11, 2017 Zoning Board of
Appeals Public Hearing and Regular Meeting minutes.

Motion by Koch to approve the September 11, 2017 Zoning Board of Appeals minutes. Seconded
by Gehrke. Motion carried, 3-0.



Zoning Board of Appeals Minutes
Wednesday, October 18, 2017
Page 2 of 2

New Business.

Discussion and necessary action on the request from request from Jeff Forslund,
owner of Lake Country Jewelers, for a Special Exception from Section 4(h)(16)(B)(iii)
of the Town of Lisbon Zoning Code, relating to the number of employees a Limited
Family Business is allowed, for the property located at N51W25629 County Road K,
Pewaukee, W1 53072, LSBT 0275.997.001.

Mr. Forslund was present and explained that in 2005 the Plan Commission granted him a
Conditional Use for his current business. He applied for a Conditional Use amendment to add
gunsmithing to his business and the Plan Commission indicated he has a “Limited Family Business”
which only allows one non-family member to be an employee. He doesn’t remember that rule
being in effect in 2005 when he was originally approved. If it was, he didn’t realize that and isn’t
sure if it's in his written Conditional Use Permit. The reason for the special exception request is
if the new gunsmithing part of the business takes off, he will need more employees, which will
have to be non-family members since his children will not be taking over the business when the
time comes. There is no infrastructure change and no signage requested. Also, the Conditional
Use Permit stays with him, not the property, so if he ever does sell the property, the Conditional
Use is terminated. Zoning Board of Appeals members asked for clarification on how many
employees Mr. Forslund is asking for. Mr. Forslund stated he would like a maximum of eight
employees which will not be family members.

Motion by Koch to approve the request from request from Jeff Forslund, owner of Lake Country
Jewelers, for a Special Exception from Section 4(h)(16)(B)(ifi) of the Town of Lisbon Zoning Code,

relating to the number of employees a Limited Family Business is allowed, with a maximum of
eight employees, for the property located at N51W25629 County Road K, Pewaukee, WI 53072,

LSBT 0275.997.001. Seconded by Pfannerstill. Motion carried, 3-0.

Adjournment.

Motion by Koch to adjourn the Monday, October 18, 2017 Zoning Board of Appeals meeting at
6:00 PM. Seconded by Gehrke. Motion carried, 3-0.

Respectfully submitted,

Gina Gresch, MMC/WCPC
Town of Lisbon Clerk
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W234N8676 WOODSIDE RD. e LISBON, WI 53089-1545 e TEL: (262) 246-6100 e FAX: (262) 820-2023
E-mail: townhall@townoflisbonwi.com e Website: www.townoflisbonwi.com

Date: 2/7/2018
To: Chairman, Board of Appeals
From: Bryan Oelhafen, Building Inspector

I have refused a Building Permit to Jason Wegner
W235N7585 Woodside Rd.

for construction of

as the property owner is in violation of the following section of our zoning ordinances:

The property is located in: BR-1 District OR-2 District OR-3 District
OA-3 District OA-5 District OA-10 District
Section N/A setback of the Zoning Ordinance requires a minimum of 50 feet

from the road right-of-way measured to the overhang of the proposed accessory
building, addition, etc.

Section 3(9)(2)(a) offset of the Zoning Ordinance requires a minimum of 20 feet from
the lot line to the roof line of the house or accessory building.

Remarks:
Accessory building size violation. Chapter 11, Section 3(i)(5)(b)(vi) (page 76)

Height restriction Chapter 11, Section 16(f)(2) (page 176)

Bryan Oelhafen, Building Inspector
Town of Lisbon

W:\Board of Appeals\Building Inspector Denial Form - Send to BOA (Revised 2017-01-25).doc


mailto:townhall@townoflisbonwi.com
http://www.townoflisbonwi.com/

TOWwN OF LISBON
W234 N8676 Woodside Rd.
Lisbon. W1 53089

BOARD OF APPEALS APPLICATION

Property Information
We35- 7585 Weoosioe Ro.

Property Address

£S8T0}199999 00! |.374 Resioenmial R-1
Tax Key/Parcel ID # Lot Size Current Zoning
Property Owner Owner’s Agent

Jason Weanere Same

Name Name
Company Company

W23s5.N7585 Weoosi1n8 Qﬁ
Address Address

Z» 5 8oA) WI . 53 089
City State Zip City State Zip

26e-3720-4725/ Jusen) Weenen@ %ﬁm. Com

Phone Fax E-mail Address Phone Fax E-Mail Address

Application is being made for variance from Section SECT»oN 3(-; 3K, st‘cv';ow 16
of the Town of Lisbon Zoning Code to permit the following: (Describe in detail the proposed construction,
and why it does not comply with the Ordinance)

) : ’ o 4
_ Minimum SETB06ES IN KEtdTI0N éo Keigh7 & oo

Sa.Fa IN KeedTion To Aiowebls Sres N K-/ 4_7,5774/(',7’:

What special conditions exist which will cause practical difficulty or unnecessary hardship if the variance

requested is not granted. (:aggnggmgmgq, Z.zaqu:. For K-/ [ors ANo7
//c.z,olr\) pﬂoﬂ&ﬂ_ c Wlwm&onﬂaf

o 5T WHEEC Tawizl . CurrenT Sevaices (h Mix Acorn s
Ca‘msc:r i—?:.dcs-"mEA}‘J’ oF fmac-mme 73’/%0&:'8'5* /?'*ST SE;P‘TIC 54;‘57’5‘ .

W:\Board of Appeals\BOA Application (Revised 2018-01-04).doc
Revised: 2018-01-04

o 2-12- 18 ut &0 # '59509 NOESIT 40 NMOL

P‘ (| wozere
NENNERE

Office: (262) 246-6100 - E-Mail: townhall@townoflisbonwi.com — www.townoflishonwi.co




PROFESSIONAL SERVICE REIMBURSEMENT FEES:

Pursuant to the Town of Lisbon Municipal Code Section 1.14, the Town of Lisbon Town Board has made
a determination that whenever the services of the Town Planner, Town Engineer, Town Attorney, or
any other of the Town’s professional staff results in a charge to the Town for that professional’s time
and services, and such service is not a service supplied to the Town as a whole, the Town Treasurer
shall charge one hundred and five percent of the cost of that service for the fees incurred by the Town
to the property owner incurring those fees even if the request is not approved. The additional five
percent cost above the cost of the service is levied to cover Town administrative charges. Also,
pursuant to the Town of Lisbon Municipal Code Section 1.14, certain other fees, costs, and charges are
the responsibility of the property owner even if the request is not approved. Imposition of any fees,
costs, or charges, however, is subject to the property owner’s appeal rights as described in the Town
of Lisbon Municipal Code Section 1.14

The undersigned, have been advised that, pursuant to the Town of Lisbon Municipal Code Section 1.14,
if the Town Planner, Town Engineer, Town Attorney, or any other Town professional provides services
to the Town because of my/our activities, whether at my/our request or at the request of the Town,
I/we shall be responsible for the fees incurred by the Town. In addition, I/we have been advised that
pursuant to the Town of Lisbon Municipal Code Section 1.14, certain other fees, costs, and charges are
my/our responsibility even if my/our request is not approved. By signing this document, I am not
waiving my/our appeal rights that are described in the Town of Lisbon Municipal Code Section 1.14.

Statements will be sent monthly so you are kept up to date regarding your current charges.

RESPONSIBLE PARTY, NAME, MAILING ADDRESS, SIGNATURE & DATE:
NAME _ Jasen) NEeneR ,
ADDRESS _ WZ235-N1585 Neo0SI10E i%- L/S&ON N
DATE _Z-//- /8 SIGNATURE _ . W
PHONE Z&2-370 - 475/ EMA{ o500 WEGNERG %A’ao. Cer?

PROPERTY OWNER NAME, MAILING ADDRESS, SIGNATURE & DATE:

NAME SIME

ADDRESS

DATE SIGNATURE
PHONE EMAIL

PROJECT NAME l/\}sc'osﬁ\ Swel

FEB 12 2018
TOWN OF LISBON




e

SITE INSPECTION NOTIFICATION:

The Town of Lisbon Town Plan Commission and Town Board request permission of the property
owner or responsible party to enter the subject property, between the hours of 9am to 5pm
or upon prior 24 hour notice, for a site inspection prior to any scheduled Plan Commission or
Board meeting. The site inspection will allow the Town Plan Commission and Town Board to
make more informed decisions with respect to the requested application.

I, the undersigned, have been advised that my signature grants permission to members of the
Town Plan Commission and Town Board to conduct site inspections of the subject property.
Failure to authorize said site inspection will not be held against the property owner or
responsible party in the decision of the requested application; however, the site inspection
does allow the Town Plan Commission and Town Board to make more informed decisions.
RESPONSIBLE PARTY, NAME, MAILING ADDRESS, SIGNATURE & DATE:

NAME _ Jasen) [A)Jeanz @

ADDRESS _ We35- N7585 ) Nwoos:o&‘ Ko. Z;seou .
DATE £2-//-18 SIGNATURE %VW
PHONE £62-320- 475/ EMAIL _Mbjm“gfi@ %yao. Cor”)

PROPERTY OWNER NAME, MAILING ADDRESS, SIGNATURE & DATE:
NAME
ADDRESS

DATE SIGNATURE

PHONE EMAIL
COMMENTS:

Cue 262-370-475( (Ceee) IF (o Woweo Like 75 Ser

PA TIimE 7o Msn- 5/7‘5' AINO et Ein) )Ouws g
s Mson)

243 2z~ k-

Town Official Accepting Form Date

ECEIVE
)

FEB 12 2018
TOWN OF LISBON
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RECEIVED

By Gina Gresch at 3:38 pm, Feb 28, 2018

W234N8676 WOODSIDE RD. e LISBON, WI 53089-1545 e TEL: (262) 246-6100 e FAX: (262) 820-2023
E-mail: townhall@townoflisbonwi.com e Website: www.townoflisbonwi.com

Date. 2/7/2018
To: Chairman, Board of Appeals
From: Bryan Oelhafen, Building Inspector

I have refused a Building Permit to Jason Wegner
W235N7585 Woodside Rd.

for construction of

as the property owner is in violation of the following section of our zoning ordinances:

The property is located in: MR-1 District OR-2 District OR-3 District
OA-3 District OA-5 District OA-10 District
Section N/A setback of the Zoning Ordinance requires a minimum of 50 feet

from the road right-of-way measured to the overhang of the proposed accessory
building, addition, etc.

Section 3(9)(2)(a) offset of the Zoning Ordinance requires a minimum of 20 feet from
the lot line to the roof line of the house or accessory building.

Remarks:
Accessory building size violation. Chapter 11, Section 3(i)(5)(b)(vi) (page 76)

Height restriction Chapter 11, Section 16(f)(2) (page 176)

Bryan Oelhafen, Building Inspector
Town of Lisbon

W:\Board of Appeals\Building Inspector Denial Form - Send to BOA (Revised 2017-01-25).doc


mailto:townhall@townoflisbonwi.com
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TOWN OF LISBON
W234 N8676 Woodside Rd.
Lisbon. WI 53089

BOARD OF APPEALS APPLICATION

Property Information
N73W27020 Kettle Cove Lane

Property Address

LSBT 0216 012
Tax Key/Parcel ID #

Property Owner
Kelly Hanaway

1.106 acres

RECEIVED

By Gina Gresch at 11:47 am, Mar 05, 2018

Residential

Current Zoning

Owner’s Agent
Jerry Kiefer

Name Name
J.D. Griffiths Co., Inc
Company Company
N73W27020 Kettle Cove Lane 8401 W Calumet Road
Address Address
Sussex Wi 53089 Milwaukee  WI 53224
City State Zip City State Zip
2625384061 khanaway@wi.rr.com 4143627222 4143627226 ikiefer@idgriffiths.com
Phone Fax E-mail Address Phone Fax E-Mail Address

Application is being made for variance from Section  3(9)(2)(a) in R-1 Zoning, Section 16(e)(2)

of the Town of Lisbon Zoning Code to permit the following: (Describe in detail the proposed construction,
and why it does not comply with the Ordinance)

Looking for a 10 foot variance from side lot line to construct a stand alone two car garage. Per our

survey, placmg garage on west S|de of house creates road a septic variance |ssues Most aII

too many vehlcles on drlve restrlctlng plowmg and creatlng a V|sual nuisance for nelghbors

What special conditions exist which will cause practical difficulty or unnecessary hardship if the variance

requested is not granted.
Cars will remain on driveway as eyesore to otherwise aesthetically pleasing neighborhood. Property

value will be mcreased by providing consistency of covered parkmg places W|th rest of neighborhood.

W:\Board of Appeals\BOA Application (Revised 2018-01-04).doc
Revised: 2018-01-04

Office: (262) 246-6100 - E-Mail: townhall@townoflisbonwi.com — www.townoflisbonwi.com
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RECEIVED

By Gina Gresch at 11:54 am, Mar 05, 2018

PROFESSIONAL SERVICE REIMBURSEMENT FEES:

Pursuant to the Town of Lisbon Municipal Code Section 1.14, the Town of Lisbon Town Board has made
a determination that whenever the services of the Town Planner, Town Engineer, Town Attorney, or
any other of the Town'’s professional staff results in a charge to the Town for that professional’s time
and services, and such service is not a service supplied to the Town as a whole, the Town Treasurer
shall charge one hundred and five percent of the cost of that service for the fees incurred by the Town
to the property owner incurring those fees even if the request is not approved. The additional five
percent cost above the cost of the service is levied to cover Town administrative charges. Also,
pursuant to the Town of Lisbon Municipal Code Section 1.14, certain other fees, costs, and charges are
the responsibility of the property owner even if the request is not approved. Imposition of any fees,
costs, or charges, however, is subject to the property owner’s appeal rights as described in the Town
of Lisbon Municipal Code Section 1.14

The undersigned, have been advised that, pursuant to the Town of Lisbon Municipal Code Section 1.14,
if the Town Planner, Town Engineer, Town Attorney, or any other Town professional provides services
to the Town because of my/our activities, whether at my/our request or at the request of the Town,
I/we shall be responsible for the fees incurred by the Town. In addition, I/we have been advised that
pursuant to the Town of Lisbon Municipal Code Section 1.14, certain other fees, costs, and charges are
my/our responsibility even if my/our request is not approved. By signing this document, I am not
waiving my/our appeal rights that are described in the Town of Lisbon Municipal Code Section 1.14.

Statements will be sent monthly so you are kept up to date regarding your current charges.

RESPONSIBLE PARTY, NAME, MAILING ADDRESS, SIGNATURE & DATE:
NAME Kelly Hanaway

ApDRESS NT3W27020 Kedhle Cove Lin Sussex Wl 53084

paTg 3/1/2018 SIGNATURE «/-234@/ !—Lﬁ—ﬁ

PHONE 262 538 4061 EmarL Khanaway@uwi.rr.com

PROPERTY OWNER NAME, MAILING ADDRESS, SIGNATURE & DATE:
NAME Kelly Hanaway

ADDRESS N T3 wW21020 Kedlle Cove bn Sussex Wi 53089

pATE 3/1/2018 siGNATURE 272l —H—f-——*v—/-,

pHONE 262 538 4061 emarl. khanaway@wi.rr.com

PROJECT NAME Hanaway stand alone garage
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RECEIVED

By Gina Gresch at 11:54 am, Mar 05, 2018

SITE INSPECTION NOTIFICATION:

The Town of Lisbon Town Plan Commission and Town Board request permission of the property
owner or responsible party to enter the subject property, between the hours of 9am to 5pm
or upon prior 24 hour notice, for a site inspection prior to any scheduled Plan Commission or
Board meeting. The site inspection will allow the Town Plan Commission and Town Board to
make more informed decisions with respect to the requested application.

I, the undersigned, have been advised that my signature grants permission to members of the
Town Plan Commission and Town Board to conduct site inspections of the subject property.
Failure to authorize said site inspection will not be held against the property owner or
responsible party in the decision of the requested application; however, the site inspection
does allow the Town Plan Commission and Town Board to make more informed decisions.

RESPONSIBLE PARTY, NAME, MAILING ADDRESS, SIGNATURE & DATE:
NAME Kelly Hanaway

ADDRESS N TR W21020 Kedle Covg Lin  Sussex Wi 52089

oaTE 3/1/2018 SIGNATURE KZJ /’4#*/7

PHONE 262 538 4061 eMAlL khanaway@wi.rr.com

PROPERTY OWNER NAME, MAILING ADDRESS, SIGNATURE & DATE:
NAME Kelly Hanaway

apDREss N12 W27020 Kedle Cowe bn  Susser WY 52089
DATE 3/1/2018 SIGNATURE _ L7 s

pHONE 262 538 4061 ewag. khanaway@uwi.rr.com

COMMENTS:
Site inspection to see where garage is best placed on the lot.

Town Official Accepting Form Date
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PREPARED FOR : KELLY & ANN HANAWAY SURVEY # 1095 DECEMBER 23 . 1992
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By Gina Gresch at 11:55 am, Mar 05, 2018
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The information and depictions herein are for informational purposes and Waukesha County specifically disclaims accuracy in this reproduction and
Feet specifically admonishes and advises that if specific and precise accuracy is required, the same should be determined by procurement of certified
maps, surveys, plats, Flood Insurance Studies, or other official means. Waukesha County will not be responsible for any damages which result from

third party use of the information and depictions herein, or for use which ignores this warning. Printed:

Notes:

Retired Plats

Assessor Plat
Condo Plat
CSM
Subdvision Plat

SimultaneousConveyance

Assessor Plat
CSM

Condo Plat
Subdivision Plat

0216.012

3/5/2018 9
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	Blank Page

	Date: 2/7/2018
	I have refused a Building Permit to: Jason Wegner
	for construction of: W235N7585 Woodside Rd.
	R1 District: On
	R2 District: Off
	R3 District: Off
	A3 District: Off
	A5 District: Off
	A10 District: Off
	Section: N/A
	Section_2: 3(g)(2)(a)
	Remarks 1: Accessory building size violation. Chapter 11, Section 3(i)(5)(b)(vi) (page 76)
	Remarks 2: 
	Remarks 3: Height restriction Chapter 11, Section 16(f)(2)         (page 176)
	Remarks 4: 
	Remarks 5: 
	Remarks 6: 
	Property Address: N73W27020 Kettle Cove Lane
	Tax KeyParcel ID: LSBT 0216 012
	Lot Size: 1.106 acres
	Current Zoning: Residential
	Name: Kelly Hanaway
	Name_2: Jerry Kiefer
	Company: 
	Company_2: J.D. Griffiths Co., Inc.
	Address: N73W27020 Kettle Cove Lane
	Address_2: 8401 W Calumet Road
	City: Sussex
	State: WI
	Zip: 53089
	City_2: Milwaukee
	State_2: WI
	Zip_2: 53224
	Phone: 2625384061
	Fax: 
	Email Address: khanaway@wi.rr.com
	Phone_2: 4143627222
	Fax_2: 4143627226
	EMail Address: jkiefer@jdgriffiths.com
	of the Town of Lisbon Zoning Code to permit the following Describe in detail the proposed construction: 3(g)(2)(a) in R-1 Zoning, Section 16(e)(2)
	and why it does not comply with the Ordinance 1: 
Looking for a 10 foot variance from side lot line to construct a stand alone two car garage.  Per our survey, placing garage on west side of house creates road a septic variance issues.  Most all homes in subdivision (over 90%) have 3+ garage spaces.  We have 2+.  5 drivers with cars leaves too many vehicles on drive restricting plowing and creating a visual nuisance for neighbors.
	requested is not granted 2: Cars will remain on driveway as eyesore to otherwise aesthetically pleasing neighborhood.  Property value will be increased by providing consistency of covered parking places with rest of neighborhood.  Only practical option is for us to construct detached garage on east side of lot (see attachment)


